16/3 P.02

Form C-142 Date 06/30/99

New Mexico District 1 - (505) 393-4161 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 1625 N. French De Hobbs, NM \$8241-1980' 12 District II - (505) /48-1283 Oil Conservation Division 811 S. Fust 2040 South Pacheco Street Artesia, NM 88210 FEB - 9 2000 District [1] - (505) 334-6178 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 1000 Rio Brazos Road (505) 827-7131 Aztoc, NM \$7410 District IV - (505) 827-7131 CONSERVATION DIVESTOR

Submit Original
Plus 2 Coples
to the Santa Fe
Office of the OCD

APPLICATION FOR NEW WELL STATUS

AFFLICATION FOR NEW WELL STATUS	
_l. Operator and Well	
Operator name & address	OGRID Number
MALLON OIL COMPANY	
999 18TH STREET SUITE 1700	13925
DENIVER COLORADO 80202 Contact Party	
LORA L MUSTOE	Phone 303-293-2333 X1330
Property Name Well Number	API Number
JICARILLA 459 SJ No 8	30-039-26230
	Vest Line County
D 17 30N 03W 286 NORTH 1173 WES	T RIO ARRIBA
Date/Time Information Date Completed Pool	
	YON; SAN JOSE EXT.
III. Attach copies of Form C-103 or Federal Form 3160-5 showing date/time of drillin	g commenced and Form C-105 or
Federal Form 3160-4 showing well was completed as a producer.	3
IV. Attach a list of all working interest owners with their percentage interests.	
V. AFFIDAVIT:	<u></u>
State of <u>COLORADO</u>)	
County of DENVER)	·
County or <u>Basings of</u>	
LORA MUSTOE , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:	
 I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the at 	ove-referenced well.
2. To the best of my knowledge, this application is complete and correct.	
DEVENUE COMPLIANCE CONT	MCT 7 - 3 - (1)
Signature Title REVENUE COMPLIANCE CONT	ACI Date 3 00
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 3 RD day of Fabruary, 2000	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this and day of Fredung, about	·
(Mol Norana	
Notary Public	
My Commission expires: 11/22/03	
FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION.USE.ONLY:	•
VI. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:	decignated a New Well Ry coay
This Application for New Well status is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is hereof, the Division notifies the Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this	s designated a New Well. By Copy S Approval
A	
Signature // // / / Title // ~ 0	Oat FEB 2 1 2000
Many lahly lit. Show	
VISOV VINO III	- 1- 1
VII. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE D	EPARTMENT: 2/2//00
V	, , ,

NOTICE: The operator must notify all working interest owners of this approval and certification as a New Well.

							ONIT	-יחר	LIT	1 A 1				٠		
Form 3160-4 (July 1992)		DE			D STAT OF THE		זעגע	-IUt		11 IL	DUPLIC			FORM APPR		_
Tuest in					ND MAN			•		ou tenet		200715		res: Februar		
	MELLO	OMPLETION	<u> </u>	DEC.	OMPLE	TIONE	EDOE	OT AND	3100	3 *	·	5.	LEASE DES		4.44	ERIAL NO.
1a. TYPE OF WE		CIVIFLETI	OIL OI		GAS	TION	KEPUR	XI AINL	J LUC	-		6	IF INDIAN,	Jic 45		IBE NAME
ik dentrê	~ ~ **********	the state of the same	WELL		WEL X	DR	Y 🔲	OTHER_		1.14			Jica	rilla Apac	:he	Tribe .
b. TYPE OF COI	MPLETION WOI		DE	EP-	PLUG	* • . • ·	DIFF				•	7.	UNIT AGRE	EMENT NAM N//		•
WELL X			EN		BACK		RESVR [8.	FARM OR L			LL NO.
2. NAME OF OPE	RATOR		,							·			Jica	rilla 459	SJN	lo. 8
			llon O	il Com	oany			 				9.	API WELL N	See to cardy of "Affect Sedion of		errow v
3. ADDRESS AND	TELEPHO		O Bo	<i>-</i> 2707	Durone	70 CO	94202	,	'070\ ⁽	202 N	100			30-039-2		
4. LOCATION OF	WELL				Durang and in acc					382-9	100		. FIELD AND	•		Jose Ext.
At surface	286' FI	NL and 117					,			•						AND SURVEY
		004										i	RAREA			
At top prod. in	terval repor	ted below 286	5' FNL	and 1	173' FW	/L (NW	NW) (Unit D					Sec.	. 17, T30	N-R	03W
At total depth	286' FI	NL and 117	3' FW	L (NW	NW) U	nit D	14.	Permit No	o. C	Date Issu	ued .	12	. COUNTY C	R PARISH	13. §	STATE
•				·			i	N/A	••••••••		N/A	<u> </u>	Rio Ar		تسببا	MM
15. DATE SPUDDE 12/2/99	ĒD			re TD RE 2/6/99	ACHED		е∞м 12/23/9		Prod. 1	8. ELEV		N (DF, RK) 7077	B, RT, GR, E	19. ELEV. (NGHEAD
20. TOTAL DEPTH	, MD & TVI	D			CK TD, MI		22. IF	MOLTIPL			NTERV	ALS	ROTAL	Y TOOLS		ABLE TOOLS
	1800'				1740'		HO	W MANY	•	-	DRILLE	ED BY	l ,	∕es		N.A.
24. PRODUCING I		(S), OF THIS CO	OMPLET	ION - TOP		1, NAME (N	MD AND 1	TVD*)				25	. WAS DIRE		URVE	
1473'-149	2', 1500	D'-1516', 15	78'-15	91'. 16	06'-162	2' Cabr	resto C	Canvon:	: San	Jose I	Ext.			Yes		,
26. TYPE ELECTR	IC AND OT	HER LOGS RU	N										27. WAS W			-,
28.	no-Den	sity Compe	nsated		on; Arra						t in v	vell)	<u>. </u>	No_		
CASING	SIZE/GR/		WE	IGHT LB/		EPTH SET	(MD)	HOLE	SIZE	TO	P OF C	EMENT, C	CEMENTING	RECORD	AMC	OUNT PULLED
	3-5/8"	·		24	- -	225.	57	12-	-1/4"			sxs Tyr	oe 3 cmt		<u> </u>	
	4-1/2"			11.6		179	0	6-3	3/4"				50 poz			
29.				INED D	ECORD					circ	50 s	xs to su		NG RECO		
SIZE	T	TOP (MD			OTTOM (N	MD) S	ACKS CE	EMENT	SCREE	N (MD)		SIZE		SET (MD)		CKER SET (MD)
N.A.										•		1.9	15	47	工	N.A.
31. PERFORATION	N RECORD		(int	erval. size	and numi	ber)			32	ACID.	SHO	T. FRAC	I TURE, CE	MENT. SO	UEE	ZE. ETC.
1473	3'-1492'	, 1500'-151	6', 15	78'-159	•		•	<u></u>		NTERVA	L (MD))				ATERIAL USED
	رم م م د د المحال	2 JSPF	•	holes)							8'-16: 3'-15			_		6 HCL acid 6 HCL acid
		bresto Can		an Jos	e Ext.			1	,	1473	J - 1 J	10				H SCF N2
														lbs 12/20 s lbs 12/20 E	•	
33.*	······				PRODU	JCTION							114,000	IDS 12/20 E	oracy	Sariu
DATE FIRST PROD		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PR	ODUCTIO	N METHO		• •	, pumpir	ng - size	and ty	pe of pum	WELL STAT		-	•
DATE OF TEST	2/23/99	HOURS TESTE	n.	<u> </u>	CHOKE S	17F	Flowi		OIL - BBI		GAS	S - MCF	WATER	Produ - BBL		AS-OIL RATIO
12/18/9			24		3/8		TEST PER		0			323		2	[N.A.
						<u></u> _										
FLOW TBG PRESS	5	CASING PRES	SURE 0		CALCULA 24-HOUR		OIL - E			3 - MCF 23	1	NATER - 1	BBF OILG	RAVITY - AF N .A.		RR.)
			. ,			<u>→</u>							l			
34. DISPOSITION	34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Sold TEST WITNESSED BY J. Angel															
35. LIST OF ATTA	CHMENTS							• • • •			<u>i</u> _	<u> </u>	yu			
20 16 25	Ab at the		-b	A1		d	A = = = 1 ·	andra a de e		ella bi -				<u> </u>		-00 /
36. I hereby certify	inat the for	regoing and atta	cned info	ormation is	•							oorot	J-312		ص=	AS I
SIGNED UN	<u>KLKIN</u>		<u>um</u>	$\underline{\omega}$		hristy S						ecretar	y :- D/	ATE O	المير	
Title 1811 S.C. 100	1 makee it	a crime for any	*(Se	e instru	ctions a	nd Space	es for A	Addition	al Data	on Re	everse	e Side) States an	/ false "fictitio	us opacenda	O Tent et	atements
Title 18 U.S.C. 100 or representations a	i, illektes it as to any m	a crime for any latter within its ju	ırisdictio	nowingly :	anu winuny	, to make t	o any uep	paruneill U	ayent)	, or are t	Jimeu	Ciaics all	, also, noutly	ECC.	un ol	acontones

37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES: (Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries):

GEOLOGIC MARKERS

	CORMATION	TOD	BOTTOL:	ACCOMPTION CONTENTS STO	11444		
	FORMATION	ТОР	воттом	DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	NAME	TOF	
	t -			(A.) (A.)		ME40 DEDE	TRUE
	• *	-{	Ì	n t Bay		MEAS, DEPTH	VERT DEPTH
		İ	ĺ	Marin		1 1	
					San Jose	1455'	
		1	1		Carroose	,455	
			j			[٠.
	·	· ·			.*	j	
]		,		
						, ,	
			ļ] .	
])	
			_				
					·	1	
			1	·		1	
				•	•	1	
	•		ļ	•			
• ***			•			1 ' 1	
			į			1	
;							
1	-				•	1 (
			,			1	
1							
					1.	<u> </u>	
.5							
				•			
					}.		
		}] :	
	•] .	
	ř						
						•	
				•		5	
	*						
				en e			
	•	1	·			1	:
		1	·				
	nge .			the state of the s]	

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for propose Use "APPLICATI	8. If Indian, Alotte or Tribe Name Jicarilla Apache Tribe					
SUBMIT	IN TRIPLICATE	····			7. If Unit or CA, A	greement Designation
1. Type of Well Oil Well X Gas Well Other:					N/A	· .
2. Name of Operator Mallon Oil Company	,	٠, ٠			8. Well Name and Jicarilla 459-SJ	4
3. Address and Telephone No. P.O. Box 2797 Durango, C	O 81302		(970)382-9100		9. Well API No. 30-039-26230	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)				•	1	l, or Exploratory Area on; San Jose Ext.
286 FNL 1173 FWL (NW NW) Unit D Sec. 17, T30N-R03W				***	11. County or Par Rio Arriba, New	ish, State
12. CHECK APPROPRIAT	TE BOX(S) TO IND	ICATE NA	TURE OF NOTICE,	REPOR	T, OR OTHER [DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION					ACTION	
Notice of Intent X Subsequent Report		: :	Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back		Change of Pl New Constru Non-Routine	ction
Final Abandonment Notice			Casing Repair Altering Casing X Other:Spud		Water Shut-Conversion to Dispose Water	o Injection er ⁴
<u> </u>					(Note: Report results of multiple Completion or Recompletion Re	
Mallon Oil Company spud the abo Drilled 12-1/4" hole, 8-5/8" x 24 lb cmt, circulated 5 sxs to surface.	ove referenced	well on [)ecember 2, 1999			e 3
	·					
				•		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct						
signed Chrusty Serrano		Title	Production Clerk	_		Date 13-15-99
(IHS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE) Approved B		Title				Date
Conditions of approval, if any:	. — · — 	t		• .		
Title 18 U. S. C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and v	wilifully to make any departme	ent or agency of t	he United States any false, fict	itious or frau	tulent statements or repr	esentations as

*See Instruction on Reverse Side

Mallon Oil Company

Denver/Colorado ♦ Durango/Colorado ♦ Carlsbad/New Mexico

December 16, 1999

Bureau of Land Management 435 Montano, NE Albuquerque, NM 87107-4935

RE: Confidential Status

Jicarilla 459 SJ No. 8 Sec. 17, T30N-R03W

Dear Mrs. Hester

Mallon Oil Company requests that information (including logs and sundry notices) pertaining to the referenced wells be kept confidential for as much time as the Bureau of Land Management will allow.

Thank you for your assistance. Should you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact me at (970) 382-9100.

Sincerely,

MALLON OIL COMPANY

Churty Sevano

Christy Serrano Production Secretary

Enclosures

Form 3160-4 (Juay 1992)		DEI	J PARTN	IV 3I	STAT	ES INTER	ועוע	·IUI	_[\b\	N D	UP TE			ORM APPR		
(Suly 1552)						IAGEMEI				OU LEASEL		1		es: Februar		
	(F) 1 0	CTIO	NI 05	· DEA		TIONE		- A A A	515			5. LE	ASE DESI		ND SERIAL N	IO.
1a. TYPE OF WELL		OMPLETIO	OIL		JMPLE GAS	HONR	EPUR	KI AN	D LO	<u>j "</u>		6 IF	INDIAN A	Jic 45		ĀĒ.
	•		WELL		WEL X	DRY	\Box	OTHER				6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME Jicarilla Apache Tribe				16-
b. TYPE OF COME	PLETION					_						7. UN		EMENT NAM		
NEW	WOR		DE	₽	PLUG		OIFF		2.5				511.551	N//		
WELL X	OVER	<u> </u>	EN		BACK	<u>ட்</u>	RESVR					B. FA			, WELL NO.	
2. NAME OF OPERA	NTOR		<u>^</u> :									<u> </u>			SJ No. 8	
			llon Oi	l Comp	any							9. AP	I WELL N			
3. ADDRESS AND T	ELEPHON		n Bay	. 2707	Durana	00	04202		(070)	202.04		<u> </u>		30-039-2		
4 LOCATION OF M	·C. 1					go, CO (•	 -	382-91	00	1		POOL, OR		Eve
* · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										_			San Jose			
At surface	200 1 10	L allu i i i	3 1 44	r (1484	1444) O	ט אווי	•			,		OR A		., M., OR BI	OCK AND SU	IKVET
At top prod. interval reported below 286' FNL and 1173' FWL (NW NW) Unit D											OR AI		17, T30	N-R03W		
At total depth	286' FN	L and 117	3' FW	L (NW	NW) U	Init D	14.	Permit I		Date Issu	ed 1/A	12. C	OUNTY O		13. STATE NM	
15. DATE SPUDDED)		16. DAT	E TD RE	ACHED	17. DAT	E COM	(Ready	lo Prod.	18. ELEV	ATION (DF,	RKB, F	RT, GR, E	19. ELEV.	CASINGHEAD	,
12/2/99				2/6/99	**************************************		12/23/	99			7077			707		·
20 TOTAL DEPTH,	MD & IVD		21.	PLUGBA	CK TD, M	טאואט		MULTIF W MAN			TERVALS RILLED BY	1	ROTAR	Y TOOLS	CABLE 1	OOLS
,	1800'	•			1740'					-	—▶		Y	es ·	N	. A .
24. PRODUCING IN	TERVAL (S), OF THIS CO	OMPLET	ON - TOP	, BOTTON	A, NAME (N	AD AND	TVD*)				25. V	VAS DIRE	CTIONAL S	URVEY MADE	:
1473'-1492	1500	'-1516'. 1 5	78'-15	91' 16	06'-162	22' Cabi	resto C	:anvoi	n: San	Jose F	-xt			Yes		
26. TYPE ELECTRIC				<u> </u>			30.5	- u.i.j u.	., .	00001		27	. WAS W	ELL CORE)	
Tripple Lith	o-Dens	ity Compe	nsated											No		
28.	0135:004	<u> </u>									t in well)		451.50.10			
	SIZE/GRA -5/8"	DE	WE	IGHT LB/I	-	225.			E SIZE 2-1/4"		OF CEMEN			RECORD	AMOUNT P	JLLED
	<u> </u>		-	7.75	<u> </u>						5 sxs to s					
4-	-1/2"			11.6		179	0	6	-3/4"	cmt	275 sxs	50:50) poz			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L	WED D	<u> </u>			L		circ	50 sxs to			110 0500		
29.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TOP (MD			ECORD OTTOM (N		ACKS C	EMENT	SCRE	EN (MD)	30 SIZE	: s		NG RECC SET (MD)	PACKER S	SET (MD)
N.A.		TOT (IIII)	· · · · · · · ·	 	O(10iii (ii	<u>"", "</u>	nono o	LINCIAL	CONE	LIT (IIID)	1.9		15		N.A	
31. PERFORATION		45001.454	•		e, and num	•			32			ACTL	T		WEEZE, ET	
14/3	'-1492',	1500'-151 2 JSPF			91', 160	6-1622	•		DEPTH	INTERVA	L (MD) B'-1622'				OF MATERIA	
		2 3011	(120	iioica)					1		3'-1522 3'-1516'			_	'-1/2% HCL '-1/2% HCL	
	Cal	oresto Car	yon; S	San Jos	se Ext.					, , , ,	, , , , ,				33,444 SCF	
															super HT sa	nd
33.*					PROD	UCTION			L]14,000	lbs 12/20 l	Brady Sand	
DATE FIRST PROD	UCTION			PF			D (Flowi	ing, gas	lift, pump	ing - size	and type of p	oum W	ELL STAT	(Producin	g or Shut In)	
	/23/99						Flow			-	., .	- }	i i	Produ		
DATE OF TEST		HOURS TESTE	D		CHOKE S		PROD'N	FOR	OIL - BE	3L .	GAS - MC	F	WATER		GAS-OIL	
12/18/99	•		24		3/	/8"	TEST PE	RIOD	'	0	323		1:	2	N.A	•
FLOW TBG PRESS		CASING PRES			CALCULA		OIL -			S - MCF	WATE		. OIL G	RAVITY - A		
90			0		24-HOUR	RATE	C	,	·	323	1 '	2		N.A.	•	
34. DISPOSITION C	OF GAS	Solo	•	sed for fu	el, vented,	etc.)			<u>. </u>			WITNE Ange	SSED BY			
35. LIST OF ATTAC	CHMENTS		<u></u>		• •							, uige	··			
36. I hereby certify to	that the for	egoing and atta	ached inf	ormation i	s complete	and corre	ct as dete	ermined t	from all a	vailable re	ecords					
Λ.	tair	\sim				Christy S					on Secre	tarv	יח	ATE 1-2	9-00)
		Tree L	777	<u>~_</u>			/	- <i>L</i>						<u> </u>	<u>~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ </u>	

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES: (Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals; and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries):

GEOLOGIC MARKERS

	FORMATION	TOP	воттом	DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	NAME	TO	<u> </u>
		, .					TRUE
	•				,	MEAS. DEPTH	VERT DEPTH
	•		:				•
	•	•		·	San Jose	1455'	•
•						·	
•	•		*				
	,	•			٠.		
				•		·	
			`		•		
•							
				·	•		
	ì	}	1			=	
74		·					•
•			-				
.L.J		·			•		
			`				
لين							
						ļ	
ويسي					•	1	
ن ،		ľ					
				•	.,	1	
		: 1				.	
		·		,			
	·	1]				
		·	ľ				
-		j		•]	
				** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			- V
	7	:	·				
		·				,	
	- -			,		1	

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N.M. 60211-0719

1000 Rio Bregos Rd., Astec, N.M. 87410

DISTRICT IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87804-2088

1917

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerale & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102
Revised Febuary 21, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

tee rease - 2 cobies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

		WI	ELL LO	CATIO	N AND	ACF	REAGE DEDI	CAT	ION PL	TA			
'API 1 -30-03	Number 26230)	9	Pool Code 5822		Cal	oresto Can	yon	Pool Name	Jose	ext.	•	
Property Co				'		perty N	ame 59 SJ	•			• W.	All Humber	
OGRID No.			•							Elevation			
					MALLON						ļ	7077 '	<u> </u>
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	lol Idn	Feet from	ace	Location North/South line	Feel	from the	East/Ve	st line	County	
· D	17	30-N	3-W		286		NORTH		173	WES		RIO ARRI	IBA
			" Bollo	m Hole	Locali	on If	Different Fr	om S	urface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	lot Idn	Feet from	lhe	North/South line	Feet	from the	East/We	est line	County	
Dedicated Acre	s li Joint	or Infill H Co	nollabloan	Code 100	order No.	· ··		· L, -		! 			,
NO ALLOW	ABLE W						ON UNTIL ALL. EN APPROVE				BEEN C	ONSOLIDA	TE
FD. U.S.G.L.O. BC, 1917	798°,	· !	89-58-3	E 527	/8.1°		FD. U.S BC. 19		l .			RTIFICAT	
EXISTING WELL -	∕.		i	•								y knowledge an	
						:							
	. •			1	10 - 1						_		
	-								-	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Q-		
				.[٠,	-			Signature		deman		
						i		;	Printed N	ame		erinter	— ი მ
7.1921				1	•	ł	1		Title July			GITHUGI	
(1)				3 7 —			<u> </u>		Date	20,	1999		
\$		l 	, ,		• •	:			II.			RTIFICATION	
90-05-08			•		; ;			.•	was plotted	from field i	ngles of act	ion shown on th ual surveys mad the same is tru	de bi
z	•	·				•	·		correct to th	best 0/ =	D Ode		.,
•								•.	Date of S		NEW		
		-	· · · · ·			- ;			u #	APE Seal	Protession		
	,										CIAND SU	Moder	1
FD. U.S.G.L.O.			1	1	•	•			Certificat	# Humber	894		

Mallon Oil Company

Denver/Colorado ◆Durango/Colorado◆ Carlsbad/New Mexico

January 20, 2000

Bureau of Land Management 435 Montano, NE Albuquerque, NM 87107-4935

RE: Confidential Status

Jicarilla 459 SJ No. 8 Sec. 17, T30N-R03W

Dear Mrs. Hester

Mallon Oil Company requests that information (including logs and sundry notices) pertaining to the referenced wells be kept confidential for as much time as the Bureau of Land Management will allow.

Thank you for your assistance. Should you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact me at (970) 382-9100.

Sincerely,

MALLON OIL COMPANY

Christy Serramo

Christy Serrano Production Secretary

Enclosures

		•		<u>.</u>	, ,
		·)	*	
		<u></u> .		1	Property Control
			•	1	
					•
				Franklin	
		•			
				ì	
				t ₁	
		•			
				4	
•					
				· ·	• .
	•			*	•
*.		•	·.	ģ.	,
			•	•	
•				1	25%
	• •	. '		i	يوفر المصنوط بالمقارضين الماء) المجهجة
				; ,	
					Office and the second
			1.	i i	
	•			<u> </u>	,,
· ·					
			4	ž	•
	·				
	•				
					•
					·
•				á v	
			• .		
		•			
				\$ 0	
				;	
	•	•			
		•	* *, •		
•		•			
			•		
			$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{I}}^{\prime}$		• .
					•
				:	
	•••		I		

phone 303-293-2333 fax 303-293-3601

999 18th Street Suite 1700 Denver, Colorado 80202

February 3, 2000

New Mexico Energy and Natural Resources Dept Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attn: Mark Ashley

Re: New Well Status

Dear Mark:

Enclosed for your perusal, are five (5) new applications for new well status for the following properties:

Jicarilla 464 SJ No 3

Rio Amba County

Jicarilla 459 SJ No. 8

Rio Arriba County

Jicarilla 458 SJ No 2

Rio Arriba County

Jicarilla 459 SJ No 2

Rio Arriba County

Jicarilla 464 SJ No 1

Rio Arriba County

As we receive accepted copies of the 3160-4's and 3160-5's, I will submit them to you.

The working interest ownership for all of the above wells is:

James R Conway Revocable Trust	2.50000%	William G Dedert	2.50000%
John P Simmet	.83334%	Peter C Simmet	.83333%
Robert P Simmet	.83333%	Roger R Mitchell	.08848%
Eugene A Lehman	.11797%	Philip G Lux	.23594%
Richard W Stout	.23594%	Richard Kijowski	.11797%
Synergy Operating LLC	.20000%	Mallon Oil Company	71.7037%

Sincerely,

MALLON OIL COMPANY

Tora L Mustoe